AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

- A. As of JUNE 29, 2010, COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement which has been designated as Tulare County Agreement No. 24622;
- B. The parties now desire to amend said Agreement in order to extend the term for one additional year.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:

- A. Section III of said Agreement is amended to read as follows:
 - 1. **TERM**: This Agreement shall remain in force until June 30, 2012 unless terminated sooner as provided in this Agreement. The COUNTY may renew this Agreement for one (1) additional year by giving CONTRACTOR written notice of its intent to renew at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the term or extended term. The parties will consider the financial provisions at the end of such term.
- B. Except as modified by this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of Tulare County Agreement No. 24622 shall remain in full force and effect.

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized signatures below.

COUNTY OF TULARE

Date:	Mike Ennis, Chairman Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: JEAN M.ROU County Administrative C of Supervisors of the Co	Officer/Clerk of the Board
By Deputy Clerk	_
	ALTERNATIVE SERVICES, INC.
Date: 5/10/11	TITLE TO COLOT
Date: 5/10/1)	By Monie Applus (M, LL) TITLE Suran My Dir.

40		CERT	IFICATE OF	LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE	4/6/2011	
CAI		m (559)584-4495 FAX: NELSON INSURANCE AGEN N 11TH AVO	` "	ONLY AND	D CONFERS N THIS CERTIFICA	UED AS A MATTER (D RIGHTS UPON TO ATE DOES NOT AME OFFORDED BY THE P	HE CERTIFICATE IND. EXTEND OR	
Hanford CA 93230			INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE				
INSU					MSURERA Scottsdale Insurance			
		mative Services Inc.	DBA: and/or	INSURER B				
		/ "D" Street		MISURER C				
					MOURER D:			
₽o:	cte	erville CA 93:	257	NSURER E:				
CO	ÆR.	AGES						
Ai M	Y RI Y Pi	OLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE IES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OT D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIB	THER DOCUMENT WAT! BED HEREIN IS SUBJEC	H RESPECT TO W	NCH THIS CERTIFICATE	MAY BE ISSUED OR	
INSR LTR	ADD9 NSRC	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MINIODYYYYY)	POLICY EXPRAIRON DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	Lind	78	
T.,,,	اللا استرد	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			_ / /	PREMISES (Ea occurrance)	\$ 100,000	
A	Х	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	CP\$1326264	3/25/2011	3/25/2012	MED EXP (Any one person)	s 5,000	
		<u> </u>				PERSONAL & ADV MURY	\$ 1,000,000	
		 				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMPIDE AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
		X POLICY PRO- AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	s	
		ALL OMMED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		MRED AUYOS MON-OWNED AUTOS		, control of the second		BOOKY MAJRY (Per accident)	\$	
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	!	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC		
 		EXCESS/UNERGLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
		OCCUR CLAMS MADE				AGGREGATE	5	
							\$	
ĺ		DEDUCTIBLE					\$	
		REYENTION					\$	
l		RICERS COMPENSATION O EMPLOYERS' LIABRITY			[WC STATU- OTH		
	ANY	Y PROPRIETORIPAYTMENEXECUTIVE FIGERAMENDER EXCLUDEO?				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mag	endatory in NH)				EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	E \$	
ļ	SPE	ECIAL PROVISIONS pokex	, <u></u>			EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
	OTH	HER						
Cou	nty uzec	MON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE OF Tulare its officers, as nd per form CG 2010 0704. 2 1509.	yents employees and vo	olunteers individ	nally and coll			
	772	WATE UNI BED		ALLANS C	71024			
CE	(111-)	FICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT				
	C	County of Tulara		DATE THEREOF	F, THE ISSUANG BOSTURE	ed policies be cancelled or will endeavor to mail r named to the left, but i	10 DAYS WHITTEN	
		5957 South Mooney Blvd	ł.	IMPOSE NO 08	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.			
		Visalia, CA 93277						
				AUTHORIZED REI	PRESENTATIVE	ومسروميد سيتمد يخوس ودوي	المنتفذ سيب بيهم المراق المتقاصري	

IMPORTANT

if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of Insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or after the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

POLICY NUMBER: CPS1326264

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20 10 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Oganization(s)	Location(s) of Covered Operations
COUNTY OF TULARE, ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS INDIVIDUALLY AND COLLECTIVELY AS ADDITIONAL INSUREDS 5957 S. MOONEY BLVD. VISALIA, CA 93277	

- A. Section II Who is An insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
 - The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above. B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

NE

CERTHOLDER COPY



P.O. BOX 420807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94142-0807

CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

IBSUE DATE: 04-06-2011

GROUP: 000489
POLICY NUMBER: 0004892-2010
CERTIFICATE ID: 4
CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: 01-01-2012
01-01-2011/01-01-2012

COUNTY OF TULARE 5957 \$ MODNEY 81VD VISALIA CA 93277-9394 NE

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers' Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California Insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the policy period indicated.

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon 10 days advance written notice to the employer.

We will also give you 10 days advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or after the coverage afforded by the policy listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or to which it may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditions, of such policy.

Authorized Representative

President and CEO

EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY LIMIT INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS: \$1,000,000 PER OCCURRENCE.

ENDORSEMENT #1600 - KONDA, ANN CEO - EXCLUDED.

ENDORSEMENT #1500 - HUBBARD, MOIRA TREASURER - EXCLUDED.

ENDORSEMENT #1600 - HUBBARD, MEGAN SECRETARY - EXCLUDED.

ENDORSEMENT #1600 - HOPKINS, MONIE CFO - EXCLUDED.

EMPLOYER

ALTERNATIVE SERVICES INC 215 N D ST PORTERVILLE CA 93257

NE

[B18.NE]

PRINTED : 04-05-2011

POLICY NUMBER: CP81326264

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 24 D4 05 09

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART PRODUCTS/ COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person Or Organization:

COUNTY OF TULARE, ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS INDIVIDUALLY AND COLLECTIVELY AS INDIVIDUAL INSUREDS 5957 S. MOONEY BLVD., VISALIA, CA 93277

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

The following is added to Paragraph 8. Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us of Section IV - Conditions:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against the person or organization shown in the Schedule above because of payments we make for injury or damage arising out of your ongoing operations or "your work" done under a contract with that person or organization and included in the "products-completed operations hazard". This waiver applies only to the person or organization shown in the Schedule above.